The information contained in this document has been carefully researched and is, to the best of our
knowledge, accurate. However, we assume no liability for any product failures or damages, immediate or
consequential, resulting from the use of the information provided herein. Our products are not intended for
use in systems in which failures of product could result in personal injury. All trademarks mentioned herein
are property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Datasheet
FORTEC Integrated
BoxPC Pro NPA-2009

 Operating System Windows 10 IoT, Windows 11 IoT, Ubuntu Linux
BoxPC Pro NPA-2009 Version 1.2 - 20.09.2024 Page 5 of 8
4 Ordering Information
Order Nr. Description
PC-61-204 BoxPC Pro NPA-2009-1145G7E, with 11th Gen Tiger Lake-U Series i5-1145G7E, V-by-One and
eDP via Docking Connector, 2x4GB Memory, 128GB TLC SSD
KI-60-275 BoxPC Pro NPA-2009-i5-8GB/128GB-WIN10IoT, with 11th Gen Tiger Lake-U Series i5-
1145G7E, V-by-One and eDP via Docking Connector, 2x4GB Memory, 128GB TLC SSD, Windows
10 IoT Enterprise LTSC 2021
PC-61-476 - on request BoxPC Pro NPA-2009-1115G4E, 2x4GB, 128GB
PC-61-475 - on request BoxPC Pro NPA-2009-6305E, 2x4GB, 128GB
*Note that only one DC input may be connected to a power supply.
5 Accessories
ZU-02-516 V-by-One Docking Board IF449 for BoxPC Pro NPA-2009
PC-61-205 - MOQ V-by-One and eDP Docking Board for BoxPC Pro NPA-2009
NT-01-059 AC Power Supply 24V 3A (for NPA-1904/2009)
- Only to power Box PC
KA-31-283 Adapter Cable DC Jack to Box PC
(Mandatory if you buy AC Power Supply)
DB-07-225 -> Power Cord (EU-C13) IEC 3x0,75 black 1,8m